MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ALASKA

ORDINANCE NO. AO 99-39

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION TO THE QUALI-
FIED VOTERS OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, THE QUESTION OF THE
ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-THREE
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($443,740,000) OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE MUNICIPALI-
TY OF ANCHORAGE TO PAY THE COSTS OF EDUCATIONAL CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE AND THE
QUESTION OF AN INCREASE IN THE MUNICIPAL TAX CAP LIMITATION
TO PAY ASSOCIATED OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE COSTS AT AN

[...]

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY HEREBY ORDAINS

Section 1. It is hereby determined to be for a public purpose and in the public

interest of the Municipality of Anchorage (the "Municipality") to incur general obligation

bonded indebtedness in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Forty-Three Million

Seven Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($443,740,000), for the purpose of paying the

costs of planning, designing, acquiring property for, site preparation, constructing,

acquiring, renovating, installing and equipping educational capital improvement projects

within the Municipality which include, but are not limited to, the projects listed below.